Appendix E

P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk Bishop, CA 93514 County of: Kern (Address) Project Title: Dennison Bridge Rail Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(b); 15269(b)(c)); Datererge	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans District 9 500 South Main St.
County Clerk Bishop, CA 93514 County of: Kern Project Title: Dennison Bridge Rail Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Mering Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: California Department of Transportation Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a)); Benergency Project is exemption. State type and section number: Reasons why project is exempt: Atrea review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project? Yes Lead Agency Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If field by applicant:		
County of: Kem (Address) Project Title: Dennison Bridge Rail Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Mainter County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: California Department of County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)); Declared Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)); Eatutory Exemption. State type and section number; 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If field by applicant: Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If field by applicant: Area Code/Te		Bishop, CA 93514
Project Title: Dennison Bridge Rail Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)); Beloared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Estatory Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemption.State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Ead Agency Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-87	-	(Address)
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Earying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the p		
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Earying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the p		
Project Location - Specific: In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one):	Project Title: Dennison Bridge Rail	
In Kern County, on the Dennison Road overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58. Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Statutory Exemptions. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: Atter of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Deterview of thing at OPR:	Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation	
Project Location - City: Tehachapi Project Location - County: Kern Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one):	Project Location - Specific:	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date 12/8/20 Date Received for filing at OPR:	In Kern County, on the Dennison Road	d overcrossing at PM 92.8 on State Route 58.
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date: 12/8/20 Date Received for filing at OPF:	Reine Kern	
Caltrans is proposing to remove and replace existing concrete barriers and tubular rails with chain link fencing on the Dennison Rd overcrossing at PM 92.8. This work will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one):		
will require minor grading and some vegetation removal. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Matter 12/8/20 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner • Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Date: 12/8/20 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): California Department of Transportation Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(b)(0)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Market 12/8/20 • Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Market 12/8/20 • Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation	
 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature:	Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation	
 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	,	
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301.Class 1(c) Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		
Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4): 15269(b)(c)):	
Reasons why project is exempt: After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature:		
After a review of the proposed project and field site visits it has been determined that no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. No No Signature:		
no known environmental resources will be impacted by the project. Lead Agency Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Date: 12/8/20 Title: Assoc. Env. Planner - Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:		
Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature:		
Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature:		
Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature:	Lood Agonov	
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Date: <u>12/8/20</u> Title: <u>Assoc. Env. Planner</u> Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 	Contact Person: Ryan Spaulding	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 760-872-5244
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Date: <u>12/8/20</u> Title: <u>Assoc. Env. Planner</u> Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 	If filed by applicant:	
Signature: Image: March Ma	1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.	
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	Signature:	Date: 12/0/20 Title: ASSOC. Env. Planner
	Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	